ro Nearest Metro Station is Raja Nahar Singh (Ballabgarh) in Violet line.
Direct Metro Train service is available from Kashmiri Gate/ Mandi
House/ Central Secretariat.
Raja Nahar Singh (Ballabgarh) to Gadpuri share auto are available.

B S/G
Welfare
Fund

Rs.2500/- (Rupees. Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) is being the
contribution towards ScouUGuide Welfare fund to cover the cost of boarding,
lodging and training materials to be remitted online.
NO CASH- will be accepted at the time of Registration.Bank Slip/ UTR Number
and Date. Deposit slip should be submitted along the application form or at the